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Welcome to meeting
o Guest Speaker
e Alen Faiz, Senior Lecturer, School of Life Sciences, and Bernadette Saunders, Associate
professor, School of Life Sciences, University of Technology Sydney.
Alen and Bernadette will give a talk today on LAM in the Lab and an overview of the
research plans for the next year.
Annual General Meeting:
Apologies
Minutes of previous AGM
President’s report
Treasurer’s report
Election of Auditor
Election of Office Bearers and Ordinary Committee Members
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General Business
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Worldwide LAM Patient Coalition (WLPC)

France - FLAM, Sweden - LAM Academy,
U.K. - LAM Action, Brazil - Alambra,
Spain - AELAM, and US - LAM
Foundation, - Living with LAM Australia
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June is worldwide LAM awareness month - to celebrate we have
had Living with LAM TShirts made (purchase here: https:/
www.livingwithlam.org/shop/ - note you need to order one size
larger as they are a small make) to photograph and post over the
next 12 months with an iconic site or building to win $500.

Penny McKee LAM Member Story Ladies lunch Brisbane
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TREASURER’S REPORT:
Peter Hersh at Logicca Assurance Pty Limited —
Auditors:

For the year ended 31 December 2022:
Revenue — membership and sale of books
Donations

Expenses — Website and other expenses (incl. GST)
Surplus

Cash and cash equivalents at beginning of year

Cash and cash equivalents as at 31 Dec 2022
Other Assets (prepayments)
Payables

Total Equity as at 31 December 2022

Projected budget spend 2023:

Research 12,500
Collateral 3,000
Website 1,000

1,208
8,203

8,281
1,130

62,312

62,312
486
1,617

61,181







