

## Welcome

# ANNUAL GENERAL MEETING SUNDAY 25 JUNE 2023







#### Welcome to meeting

- Guest Speaker
  - Alen Faiz, Senior Lecturer, School of Life Sciences, and Bernadette Saunders, Associate professor, School of Life Sciences, University of Technology Sydney.
    - Alen and Bernadette will give a talk today on LAM in the Lab and an overview of the research plans for the next year.

#### **Annual General Meeting:**

- Apologies
- Minutes of previous AGM
- President's report
- Treasurer's report
- Election of Auditor
- Election of Office Bearers and Ordinary Committee Members
- General Business

#### PRESIDENT'S REPORT:

- ➤ Thank you Donors and Volunteers
- > Build Alliances
  - Lung Foundation MoU/Peer Support/Co-fund research
  - The Thoracic Society of Australia and New Zealand Co-fund research
  - Tuberous Sclerosis Australia
  - Lungitude Foundation
  - Rare Voices Australia
  - The LAM Foundation Global community
    - Australia, UK, Brazil, Spain, France, USA, Sweden
- ➤ Rare Disease Day Morning Tea /Brisbane Ladies Lunch / Bridge to Brisbane / Sydney WWLAM awareness month lunch
- > Research joint funding
- > New T Shirts

#### 2022 Priorities:

- > Member support
- > Global community
- > Research for a cure



### Worldwide LAM Patient Coalition (WLPC)



France - FLAM, Sweden - LAM Academy, U.K. - LAM Action, Brazil - Alambra, Spain - AELAM, and US - LAM Foundation, - Living with LAM Australia

#### **HAPPENINGS UPDATE:**



Magic show 2022



Roberta Matai visits LAMPOSIUM, Chicago 2022



Penny McKee LAM Member Story



Ladies lunch Brisbane



Corrine Tye-Lim Bridge to Brisbane 2022





## **\$\$\$ WIN \$500**

June is worldwide LAM awareness month - to celebrate we have had Living with LAM TShirts made (purchase here: https:// www.livingwithlam.org/shop/ - note you need to order one size larger as they are a small make) to photograph and post over the next 12 months with an iconic site or building to win \$500.

### TREASURER'S REPORT:

Peter Hersh at Logicca Assurance Pty Limited – Auditors:

Revenue – membership and sale of books Donations	1,208 8,203
Expenses – Website and other expenses (incl. GST) Surplus	8,281 1,130
Cash and cash equivalents at beginning of year	62,312
Cash and cash equivalents as at 31 Dec 2022 Other Assets (prepayments) Payables	62,312 486 1,617
Total Equity as at 31 December 2022	61,181

## Projected budget spend 2023:

Research	12,500
Collateral	3,000
Website	1,000



